

MAY 22, 2013 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

BILLY CHARLES HOLCOMBE, D/B/A AMERICAN BUILDERS OF ARKANSAS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Billy Charles Holcombe, d/b/a American Builders of Arkansas shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 78 days for a total of \$31,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that the license of Billy Charles Holcombe, d/b/a American Builders of Arkansas is hereby revoked and a cease and desist order be issued to prevent him from performing any work in violation of the Arkansas Contractors Licensing law. Billy Charles Holcombe, d/b/a American Builders of Arkansas shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

CHRIS FOSTER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Chris Foster shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 8 days for a total of \$3,200.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

WEBB CONSTRUCTION AND REMODEL, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Webb Construction and Remodel, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 90 days for a total of \$36,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within

twenty (20) days. The maximum penalty was assessed based on Webb Construction and Remodel's complete disregard of the Residential Licensing Laws and the manner of performance of the contract entered into with the Cashions. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Patrick Webb, Webb Construction and Remodel, LLC, and any other company in which Patrick Webb is associated to prevent them from performing work in violation of the Arkansas Contractors Licensing law. Patrick Webb shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

Toby Roberts DBA - Toby Roberts Construction	\$3,500.00
Darryl Robinson DBA - Robinson Dirt	\$1,200.00 reduced to \$200.00 if no further violations for 2 years
JMC Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,000.00